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16
1] COUNT1

1, Mary E. Robnett, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the
18] authority of the State of Washington, do accuse IVEY MARIE LEWIS of the crime of
“9 MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, committed as follows:
20] That IVEY MARIE LEWIS, inthe State of Washington, on or about the 12th day of
21] February, 2023, did with premeditated intent to cause the death of another person,
22|| cause the death of such person or a third person, P. L., a human being, on or about

23] the 12th day of February, 2023, contrary to RCW 9A.32.030(1)(@), AND
24] FURTHERMORE, the Defendant did commit the above crime againsta family or
25| household member; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 10.99.020(7). "Family or

26] household members" means adult persons related by blood or marriage; adult persons
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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

Plaintiff,
vs.

IVEY MARIE LEWIS
AKA
DIVINE RY CHEV
DIVINE RYE CHEV
IVY MARIE LEWIS

Defendant.

STATE OF WASHINGTON CAUSE NO. 23-1-00520-3
INFORMATION

(INF)

DOB: 12/28/1997
SEX: FEMALE
RACE: BLACK

DOL#: WA - WDLBBS47C23B
PCN#: WA2700000104011458
SID#: 27938839

COUNT 1

 I, Mary E. Robnett, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the

authority of the State of Washington, do accuse IVEY MARIE LEWIS of the crime of

MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, committed as follows:

    That IVEY MARIE LEWIS, in the State of Washington, on or about the 12th day of

February, 2023, did with premeditated intent to cause the death of another person,

cause the death of such person or a third person, P. L., a human being, on or about

the 12th day of February, 2023, contrary to RCW 9A.32.030(1)(a), AND

FURTHERMORE, the Defendant did commit the above crime against a family or

household member; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 10.99.020(7). "Family or

household members" means adult persons related by blood or marriage; adult persons
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2 who are presently residing together or who have resided together in the past; and/or

2] persons who have a biological or legal parent-child relationship, including stepparents
3|| and stepchildren and grandparents and grandchildren., and the crime was aggravated

4|l by the following circumstances: pursuant to RCW 9.94A.535(3)(h) The current offense

5 involved domestic violence, as defined in RCW 10.99.020, and one or more of the.

6 following was present: () The offense was part of an ongoing pattern of psychological,

7| physical, or sexual abuse of the victim manifested by multiple incidents over a
8 prolonged period of time; (i) The offense occurred within sight or sound of the victim's
9] or the offender's minor children under the age of eighteen years; or (iii) The offender's

10 conduct during the commission of the current offense manifested deliberate cruelty or

11 intimidation of the victim, and against the peace and dignity of the State of

12|| Washington.

be CouNT2
14{ And I, Mary E. Robnett, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by

15| the authority of the State of Washington, do accuse IVEY MARIE LEWIS of the crime
16/| of MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a crime of the same or similar character,

17|| and/or a crime based on the same conduct or on a series of acts connected together

18 or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan, andor so closely connected in respect

19| to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate proof of one charge

20 from proof of the others, committed as follows:

21 That IVEY MARIE LEWIS, in the State of Washington, on or about the 12th day of

22 February, 2023, did with intent to cause the death of another person, cause the death
23 of P.L, a human being, on or about the 12th day of February, 2023, contrary to RCW.
24] 9A.32.050(1)(a), AND FURTHERMORE, the Defendant did commit the above crime

25 against a family or household member; contrary to Revised Code of Washington

26 10.99.020(7). "Family or household members" means adult persons related by blood
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IVEY MARIE LEWIS--23-1-00520-3--3724321

who are presently residing together or who have resided together in the past; and/or

persons who have a biological or legal parent-child relationship, including stepparents

and stepchildren and grandparents and grandchildren., and the crime was aggravated

by the following circumstances: pursuant to RCW 9.94A.535(3)(h) The current offense

involved domestic violence, as defined in RCW 10.99.020, and one or more of the

following was present: (i) The offense was part of an ongoing pattern of psychological,

physical, or sexual abuse of the victim manifested by multiple incidents over a

prolonged period of time; (ii) The offense occurred within sight or sound of the victim's

or the offender's minor children under the age of eighteen years; or (iii) The offender's

conduct during the commission of the current offense manifested deliberate cruelty or

intimidation of the victim, and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Washington.

COUNT 2

 And I, Mary E. Robnett, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by

the authority of the State of Washington, do accuse IVEY MARIE LEWIS of the crime

of MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a crime of the same or similar character,

and/or a crime based on the same conduct or on a series of acts connected together

or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan, and/or so closely connected in respect

to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate proof of one charge

from proof of the others, committed as follows:

    That IVEY MARIE LEWIS, in the State of Washington, on or about the 12th day of

February, 2023, did with intent to cause the death of another person, cause the death

of P.L, a human being, on or about the 12th day of February, 2023, contrary to RCW

9A.32.050(1)(a), AND FURTHERMORE, the Defendant did commit the above crime

against a family or household member; contrary to Revised Code of Washington

10.99.020(7). "Family or household members" means adult persons related by blood
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1 or marriage; adult persons who are presently residing together or who have resided
2] together in the past; andor persons who have a biological or legal parent-child

3| relationship, including stepparents and stepchildren and grandparents and

4|| grandchildren., and the crime was aggravated by the following circumstances:

5{ pursuant to RCW 9.944535(3)(h) The current offense involved domestic violence, as

6 defined in RCW 10.99.020, and one or more of the following was present: (i) The

7| offense was part of an ongoing pattern of psychological, physical, or sexual abuse of
8] the victim manifested by multiple incidents over a prolonged period of time; (i) The

9] offense occurred within sight or sound of the victim's or the offender's minor children

10| under the age of eighteen years; or (i) The offender's conduct during the commission

11 of the current offense manifested deliberate cruelty or intimidation of the victim, and

12| against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

be COUNT3
14{ And I, Mary E. Robnett, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by

15| the authority of the State of Washington, do accuse IVEY MARIE LEWIS of the crime

16] of MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a crime of the same or similar character,

17| andor a crime based on the same conduct or on a series of acts connected together

18| or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan, and/or so closely connected in respect

19) to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate proof of one charge

20] from proof of the others, committed as follows:

21 That IVEY MARIE LEWIS, in the State of Washington, on or about the 12th day of

22| February, 2023, did while committing or attempting to commit the felony crime of

23| Assault in the First Degree, and in the course of and in furtherance of said crime or in

24) immediate flight therefrom, did cause the death of P.L., a human being, not a

25 participant in said crime, on or about the 12th day of February, 2023, contrary to RCW,

26] 9A.32.050(1)(b), AND FURTHERMORE, the Defendant did commit the above crime

aotc (25) 98.1600 or (50)784438
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or marriage; adult persons who are presently residing together or who have resided

together in the past; and/or persons who have a biological or legal parent-child

relationship, including stepparents and stepchildren and grandparents and

grandchildren., and the crime was aggravated by the following circumstances:

pursuant to RCW 9.94A.535(3)(h) The current offense involved domestic violence, as

defined in RCW 10.99.020, and one or more of the following was present: (i) The

offense was part of an ongoing pattern of psychological, physical, or sexual abuse of

the victim manifested by multiple incidents over a prolonged period of time; (ii) The

offense occurred within sight or sound of the victim's or the offender's minor children

under the age of eighteen years; or (iii) The offender's conduct during the commission

of the current offense manifested deliberate cruelty or intimidation of the victim, and

against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

COUNT 3

 And I, Mary E. Robnett, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by

the authority of the State of Washington, do accuse IVEY MARIE LEWIS of the crime

of MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a crime of the same or similar character,

and/or a crime based on the same conduct or on a series of acts connected together

or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan, and/or so closely connected in respect

to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate proof of one charge

from proof of the others, committed as follows:

    That IVEY MARIE LEWIS, in the State of Washington, on or about the 12th day of

February, 2023, did while committing or attempting to commit the felony crime of

Assault in the First Degree, and in the course of and in furtherance of said crime or in

immediate flight therefrom, did cause the death of P.L., a human being, not a

participant in said crime, on or about the 12th day of February, 2023, contrary to RCW

9A.32.050(1)(b), AND FURTHERMORE, the Defendant did commit the above crime
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| against a family or household member; contrary to Revised Code of Washington

2{10.99.020(7). “Family or household members” means adult persons related by blood

3 or marriage; adult persons who are presently residing together or who have resided

4] together in the past; andor persons who have a biological or legal parent-child

5| relationship, including stepparents and stepchildren and grandparents and

6{ grandchildren., and the crime was aggravated by the following circumstances:

7| pursuant to RCW 9.94A 535(3)(h) The current offense involved domestic violence, as

8| defined in RCW 10.99.020, and one or more of the following was present: (i) The
9] offense was part of an ongoing pattern of psychological, physical, or sexual abuse of

10] the victim manifested by multiple incidents over a prolonged period of time; (i) The

11 offense occurred within sight or sound of the victim's or the offender's minor children
12| under the age of eighteen years; or (i) The offender's conduct during the commission

13 of the current offense manifested deliberate cruelty or intimidation of the victim, and

14] against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

51 DATED: February 14, 2023 Mary E. Robnett
16 Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney

PLACE: TACOMA, WA
17| TACOMA POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 LIGA WAGNER
18) 270% LISA WAGNER, WSB# 16718

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

20

21]

22|

23)

24)

25)

26)

ai fice 25) 56758 Fo (50) T8665

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

IVEY MARIE LEWIS--23-1-00520-3--3724321

against a family or household member; contrary to Revised Code of Washington

10.99.020(7). "Family or household members" means adult persons related by blood

or marriage; adult persons who are presently residing together or who have resided

together in the past; and/or persons who have a biological or legal parent-child

relationship, including stepparents and stepchildren and grandparents and

grandchildren., and the crime was aggravated by the following circumstances:

pursuant to RCW 9.94A.535(3)(h) The current offense involved domestic violence, as

defined in RCW 10.99.020, and one or more of the following was present: (i) The

offense was part of an ongoing pattern of psychological, physical, or sexual abuse of

the victim manifested by multiple incidents over a prolonged period of time; (ii) The

offense occurred within sight or sound of the victim's or the offender's minor children

under the age of eighteen years; or (iii) The offender's conduct during the commission

of the current offense manifested deliberate cruelty or intimidation of the victim, and

against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

DATED: February 14, 2023

PLACE: TACOMA, WA
TACOMA POLICE DEPARTMENT
2703

Mary E. Robnett
Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney

/s/ LISA WAGNER
LISA WAGNER, WSB# 16718
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
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